12/21
International
Hydraulic Cylinders
Vérins Hydrauliques
Hydraulikzylinder
 SERIE VRE160
Working Pressure / Pression de Service / Betriebsdruck: 160 bar
Bores / Alésages / Kolben: Ø40 … 180 mm

International
SERIE VRE160 - Type 44
HOW TO ORDER / COMMENT COMMANDER / REFERENZANGABE
0 Single rod / Simple tige / einseitig
Rod / Tige / KolbenstangeKST
Type of Cylinder / Type de cylindre / ZylindertypTYP 44
0 External thread / Filetée / Außengewinde
Piston rod design back rod / Conception de la tige du piston tige arrière / Kolbenstangen-Ausführung hintenKSTH
Index s = Standard version / Version standard / Standardausführung
0 NBR packing rings / PU packing rings / Anneaux de garniture en NBR / Anneaux de garniture en PU / NBR-Nutringe, PU-Nutringe
2 Packing ring / Viton / Bague d'étanchéité / Viton / Nutring / Viton
6 Mantelring / O-Ring; Te�on / Viton / Cheminée / O-Ring ; Té�on / Viton / Mantelring / O-Ring; Tefl. / Viton
3 Annulus piston / cast iron / Piston annulaire / fonte / Kolbenring / Guß  S
5 Mantelring / O-Ring; Te�on / NBR / Cheminée / O-Ring ; Té�on / NBR / Mantelring / O-Ring; Tefl. / NBR
Piston seal / Joint de piston / KolbenabdichtungKDI
3 NBR seal kit / Kit de joints NBR / Dachmansch.-Dichtsatz NBR  S
4 Viton-seal kit / Kit de joints Viton / Dachmansch.-Dichtsatz Viton
Piston rod sealing / Joint de tige de piston / KolbenstangenabdichtungKSDI
2 Double acting / Double action / doppeltwirkend
3+4 simply real. (3=push.; 4=pull.) / simplement réel. (3=poussée.; 4=tirée.) / einfachwirk. (3=stoß.; 4=zieh.)
Type of construction / Type de construction / BauartBAA
0 No cushioning / Non amorti / Keine Endlagendämpfung
3 Front and rear cushioning / Amortissement avant et arrière / Endlagendämpfung beidseitig
Damping / Amortissement / DämpfungDAE
*** See measuring index / Voir indice de mesure / sh. Maßtabelle
Piston diameter / Diamètre du piston / KolbendurchmesserDKO
*** See measuring index / Voir indice de mesure / sh. Maßtabelle
Piston rod diameter / Diamètre de la tige du piston / KolbenstangendurchmesserMM
*** ( Be careful with to buckling ) / ( Attention au �ambage ) / ( Knickung beachten )
Stroke / Course / HubHUB
02 Lugs mounting / Montage des cosses / Seitliche fussbefestigung     (MS2 - page 9)
04 Rear rectangular �ange / Bride arrière rectangulaire / Rechteckiger flansch hinten     (ME6 - page 7)
03 Front rectangular �ange / Bride avant rectangulaire / Rechteckflansch vorne     (ME5 - page 6)
05 Rear �xed tenon / Tenon �xe arrière / Schwenkauge bodenseitig     (MP3 - page 8)
Form of construction / Forme de construction / Bauform     ISO-BBAF
0 External thread / Filetée / Außengewinde
Piston rod design front rod / Conception de la tige du piston tige avant / Kolbenstangen-Ausführung vorneKSTV
2 Cylindrical / Cylindrique / zylindrisch
3 Coupling / Accouplement / Kupplung
0 Withworth pipe thread / Avec �letage pour tuyau de valeur / Rohrgew. (DIN/ISO 228)  S
Hydraulic connections / Connexions hydrauliques / Hydraulik-AnschlüsseEE
1 Front cushioning / Amortissement avant / Endlagendämpfung vorne
2 Cushioning in the rear end / Amorti arrière / Endlagendämpfung hinten
13
International
SERIE VRE160 - Type 44
1 0 degrees (top) / 0 degré (haut) / 0 Grad (oben)  S